
Aramark is proud to receive the Most Honored Company Award from Extel (formerly Institutional
Investor).

Aramark Receives Extel’s All-American Executive Team Most Honored Company Award

March 24, 2025 at 7:30 AM EDT

Prestigious Wall Street Award Recognizes Company Leadership and Investor Relations Teams

PHILADELPHIA--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Mar. 24, 2025-- Aramark, (NYSE:ARMK), was honored on March 20th for its selection in the large, aggregated
industry (Business, Education, Professional Services) category to the All-American Executive Team rankings by Extel (formerly Institutional Investor).

This press release features multimedia. View the full release here: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20250323525239/en/

“We are honored and humbled to receive
this recognition from the Wall Street
community,” said John Zillmer, Aramark
CEO. “This award is a testament to the
hard work of our more than 250,000
employees worldwide and the hospitality

culture they embody every day.”

Extel’s All-American Executive Team was selected through a survey of 3,360 buy-side analysts, money managers, and over 330 sell-side researchers.
Voters named top CEOs, CFOs and Investor Relations professionals in their coverage areas. All votes are weighted by rating and Aramark placed 1 or
2 in every category.

“I would like to congratulate our Investor Relations team for their outstanding work in presenting Aramark’s business to the company’s investor
constituency,” said Aramark CFO, Jim Tarangelo.

Extel is a highly-respected and prominent source for research rankings among top analysts and portfolio managers. The organization publishes its
annual survey, which is considered the industry benchmark for institutional investors, investment managers and sell-side analysts.

About Aramark

Aramark (NYSE: ARMK) proudly serves the world’s leading educational institutions, Fortune 500 companies, world champion sports teams, prominent
healthcare providers, iconic destinations and cultural attractions, and numerous municipalities in 16 countries around the world with food and facilities
management. Because of our hospitality culture, our employees strive to do great things for each other, our partners, our communities, and the planet.
Learn more at www.aramark.com and connect with us on LinkedIn, Facebook, X, and Instagram.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20250323525239/en/

Media Contacts:
Chris Collom, Aramark
215-238-3593 / collom-chris@aramark.com
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